
 

 
 

  

 
PREP TRANSITION 
 

 

SCHOOL COUNCIL MEETING 

Our next school council meeting is on 

Wednesday 25th October at 6.30 pm via 

Webex Meetings. 

NEW SCHOOL APRON 

Checkout the new school aprons being 

modelled by Jackson & Madi. All the 

artwork has been updated with current 

student’s work. On sale now $32.00 

each. 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

2023 

Wed 25th Oct School Council 6.30 pm online 

Fri 27th Oct TriSkills Gymnastic program begins 

Mon 6th Nov Professional Practice Day 

Pupil Free – Report Writing Day 

Tues 7th Nov Melbourne Cup Public Holiday 

Thurs 9th Nov Noon of the Notables 

Grade 4-6:   
2.30 -3.30 pm 

Tues 14th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 1 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 21st Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 2 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 28th Nov Step into Prep Transition – Session 3 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Tues 5th Dec Grade 6 Responsibility Day 

9.00 am – 12.30 pm 

Thurs 7th Dec Restaurant Day 

Tues 12th Dec Step into Prep Transition – Session 4 

9.00 am – 11.00 am 

Year 7 2024 Orientation Day 

Thurs 14th Dec Grade P-3 Sleepover After School 

End of Year Bonfire 

Fri 15th Dec P-3 Sleepover Excursion Day 

Mon 18th Dec Grade 6 Fun Day  

Tues 19th Dec Grade 6 Graduation 5.30 pm 

Chateau Wyuna 

Wed 20th Dec Last day of school – Water 
Fight/Disco 

Silvan Primary School 
School No. 1801 

Main Rd, Silvan, Victoria 3795 
Telephone: (03) 9737 9258     

Email:  silvan.ps@education.vic.gov.au 
Website: www.silvanps.vic.edu.au  

 
NEWSLETTER NO. 15 October 20th, 2023 

mailto:silvan.ps@education.vic.gov.au
http://www.silvanps.vic.edu.au/


 

 

 

 

WANDIN/SILVAN FIELD DAY 

FUND RAISER  

A very big thank you to Sarah Thorne, 

Amy Ryan, Kat Suter, Mrs Wallace, and 

our grade 6 students for all their hard 

work last Friday at the Wandin/Silvan 

Field Day. 

Our stall turned over $ 1 200, where 

the grade sixes sold a whopping 

$424.00 of raffle tickets over the 

course of the day. 

Special mention also to Mrs Hughes 

and Ms. Girschik for helping to set up 

the day before. 

 

A call out also to Mrs Tirchett for 

emergency gas bottle refuelling on the 

day. 

Finally, a thank you to new parents 

Casey and aunty Annette for onion 

donations for the sausage sizzle. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Noon of The Notables New Date 

Please make note of the new Noon of 

the Notables date. The Grade 4-6 are 

studying famous Australians. They have 

creative license to present their 

projects the way they wish. Our new 

date is Thursday 9th November at 2:30 

pm, students will show case their work, 

dressed up as their notable. Parents 

and Grandparents are invited to 

attend. 

AWARDS 
 



 

 


